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INFORMATION MEMORANDUM  Number  11-IM-01 
 
                                                                  Supersedes       
 
                                                                  Expiration Date       
 

 
 
DATE: January 26, 2011 
 
TO:  Area Agencies on Aging Directors 
 
SUBJECT:  Area Agencies on Aging Directors/Commissioners List;  
  NYSOFA Memoranda Issued Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2010 
 
........................................................................................................................................ 
 
Attached, for your information, is an updated list of the Area Agencies on Aging 
Directors and Commissioners, including their email addresses, and a list of NYSOFA’s 
Memoranda issued during the period January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010. 
 
If you have any revisions to the AAA list, or questions on the Memoranda, please 
contact Barbara Short at (518) 474-4425 or 1-(800)-342-9871. 
 
 
 
PROGRAMS AFFECTED:  Title III-B  Title III-C-1  Title III-C-2 
 

 Title III-D 
 

 Title III-E 
 

 CSE 
 

 SNAP 
 

 Energy 
 

 EISEP 
 

 NSIP 
 

 Title V 
 

 HIICAP 
 

 LTCOP 
 

 Other: 
 

 
CONTACT PERSON: TELEPHONE:  
Barbara Short      (518) 474-4425 



AAA Leadership as of January 1, 2011 
 

AAA Mailing Address AAA Leadership Email Address 
Albany County Dept. for Aging 
162 Washington Ave., 6th Floor 
Albany, NY 12210-2304 
Ph:  (518) 447-7177 

Judy Glassanos 
Acting Commissioner 

judy.glassanos@albanycounty.com  

Allegany County Office for the Aging 
6085 Route 19-N  
Belmont, NY 14813 
Ph:  (585) 268-9390 

Kimberley Toot 
Director 

TootK@alleganyco.com  

Broome County Office for the Aging 
Broome County Office Bldg. 
60 Hawley St., 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 1766 
Binghamton, NY 13902-1766 
Ph:  (607) 778-2411 

Kathleen Bunnell 
Director 

kbunnell@co.broome.ny.us 

Cattaraugus County Dept. of the Aging 
One Leo Moss Drive, Suite 7610 
Olean, NY 14760-1101 
Ph:  (716) 373-8032 

Cherianne Wold 
Director 

cwold@cattco.org  

Cayuga County Office for the Aging 
160 Genesee St. 
Auburn, NY 13021-3483 
Ph:  (315) 253-1226 

Nancy Siefka 
Director 

nsiefka@co.cayuga.ny.us 

Chautauqua County Office for the Aging 
7 North Erie St. 
Mayville, NY 14757-1027 
Ph:  ( 716) 753-4471 

Mary Ann Spanos 
Director 

SpanosM@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

Chemung County Dept. of Aging and 
Long Term Care 
425 Pennsylvania Ave. 
P.O. Box 588 
Elmira, NY 14902-0588 
Ph:  (607) 737-5520 

Samuel David 
Director 

sdavid@co.chemung.ny.us 

Chenango County Area Agency on Aging 
County Office Bldg., 5 Court St. 
Norwich, NY 13815-1794 
Ph:  (607) 337-1770 

Debra Sanderson 
Director 

debras@co.chenango.ny.us 

Clinton County Office for the Aging 
135 Margaret St., Suite 105 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901-2966 
Ph:  (518) 565-4620 

Crystal Carter 
Director 

carterc@co.clinton.ny.us 

Columbia County Office for the Aging 
325 Columbia St. 
Hudson, NY 12534-1905 
Ph:  (518) 828-4258 

Kary Jablonka 
Administrator 

kary.jablonka@govt.co.columbia.ny.us 

Cortland County Area Agency on Aging 
County Office Bldg., 60 Central Ave. 
Cortland, NY 13045-2746 
Ph:  (607) 753-5060 

Carol Deloff 
Director 

cdeloff@cortland-co.org 
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AAA Mailing Address AAA Leadership Email Address 
Delaware County Office for the Aging 
6 Court St. 
Delhi, NY 13753-1066 
Ph:  (607) 746-6333 

Tom Briggs 
Director 

Tom.briggs@co.delaware.ny.us 

Dutchess County Office for the Aging 
27 High Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-1962 
Ph:  (845) 486-2555 

Mary Kaye Dolan 
Director 

mdolan@co.dutchess.ny.us 

Erie County Dept. of Senior Services 
95 Franklin St., Room 1329 
Buffalo, NY 14202-3985 
Ph:  (716) 858-8526 

Brenda Ward 
Commissioner 

wardb@erie.gov 

Essex County Office for the Aging 
100 Court St. 
P.O. Box 217 
Elizabethtown, NY 12932-0217 
Ph:  (518) 873-3695 

Patricia Bashaw 
Director 

pbashaw@co.essex.ny.us 

Franklin County Office for the Aging 
355 West Main St., Suite 447 
Malone, NY 12953-1826 
Ph:  (518) 481-1526 

Susan Wilson-Scott 
Director 

sscott@co.franklin.ny.us 

Fulton County Office for Aging 
19 North William St. 
Johnstown, NY 12095-2534 
Ph:  (518) 736-5650 

Andrea Fettinger 
Director 

afettinger@co.fulton.ny.us  

Genesee County Office for the Aging 
Batavia-Genesee Senior Center 
2 Bank St., Batavia, NY 14020-2299 
Ph:  (585) 343-1611 

Pamela Whitmore 
Director 

pwhitmore@co.genesee.ny.us  

Greene County Department for the Aging 
411 Main St. 
Catskill, NY 12414-1365 
Ph:  (518) 719-3555 

Thomas Yandeau 
Director 

TYandeau@discovergreene.com  

Herkimer County Office for the Aging 
109 Mary St., Suite 1101 
Herkimer, NY 13350-2924 
Ph:  (315) 867-1121 

Mary Scanlon 
Director 

mscanlon@herkimercounty.org  

Jefferson County Office for the Aging 
175 Arsenal St., Second Floor 
Watertown, NY 13601-2546 
Ph:  (315) 785-3191 

Steven Binion 
Director 

stevenb@co.jefferson.ny.us  

Lewis County Office for the Aging 
7660 State St. 
Lowville, NY 13367-0408 
Ph:  (315) 376-5313 

David Bush 
Director 

dbush@lewiscountyny.org 

Livingston County Office for the Aging 
Livingston County Campus, Bldg. 8 
Mt. Morris, NY 14510-1601 
Ph:  (585) 243-7520 

Kaaren Smith 
Director 

KRSmith@co.livingston.ny.us 
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AAA Mailing Address AAA Leadership Email Address 
Madison County Office for the Aging 
138 Dominick Bruno Blvd. 
Canastota, NY 13032 
Ph:  (315) 697-5700 

Theresa Davis 
Executive Director 

ExecutiveDirector@ofamadco.org 

Monroe County Office for the Aging and 
Adult Services 
435 East Henrietta Road  
3rd Floor West, Faith Wing 
Rochester, NY 14620-4647 
Ph:  (585) 753-6280 

Corinda Crossdale 
Director 

ccrossdale@monroecounty.gov 

Montgomery County Office for the Aging 
135 Guy Park Avenue 
Amsterdam, NY 12010 
Ph:  (518) 843-2300 

Kimberly Denis 
Executive Director 

mcofakdenis@nycap.rr.com 

Nassau County Department of Senior  
      Citizen Affairs 
60 Charles Lindbergh Blvd., Suite 260 
Uniondale, NY 11553-3691 
Ph:  (516) 227-8900 

Lisa Murphy 
Deputy Commissioner 

Lisa.murphy@hhsnassaucountyny.us  

New York City Department for the Aging 
2 Lafayette St. 
New York, NY 10007-1392 
Ph:  (212) 442-1100 

Lilliam Barrios-Paoli 
Commissioner 

lbpaoli@aging.nyc.gov 

Niagara County Office for the Aging 
111 Main St., Suite 101 
Lockport, NY 14094-3718 
Ph:  (716) 438-4020 

Dave Watroba 
Acting Director 

dave.watroba@niagaracounty.com 

Oneida County Office for Aging and 
Continuing Care 
235 Elizabeth St., Utica, NY 13501-2211 
Ph:  (315) 798-5456 

Michael Romano 
Director 

mromano@ocgov.net 

Onondaga County Dept. of Aging & 
Youth 
421 Montgomery St., Civic Center, 13th Fl. 
Syracuse, NY 13202 
Ph:  (315) 435-2362 

Lisa Alford 
Commissioner 

lalford@ongov.net 

Ontario County Office for the Aging 
3010 County Complex Drive 
Canandaigua, NY 14424-9502 
Ph:  (585) 396-4040 

Helen Sherman 
Director 

Helen.Sherman@co.ontario.ny.us 

Orange County Office for the Aging 
18 Seward Avenue 
Middletown, NY 10940-1919 
Ph:  (845) 615-3700 

Ann Marie Maglione 
Director 

amaglione@co.orange.ny.us 

Orleans County Office for the Aging 
County Administration Building 
14016 Route 31 West 
Albion, NY 14411-9382 
Ph:  (585) 589-3191 

Pamela Canham 
Director 

pcanham@orleansny.com 
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AAA Mailing Address AAA Leadership Email Address 
Oswego County Office for the Aging 
P.O. Box 3080 
County Office Complex, 70 Bunner St. 
Oswego, NY 13126-3080 
Ph:  (315) 349-3484 

Laurence Schmidt 
Aging Services 
Administrator 

schmidla@oswegocounty.com 

Otsego County Office for the Aging 
Meadows Office Complex, Suite 5 
140 County Highway 33W 
Cooperstown, NY 13326-4955 
Ph:  (607) 547-4232 

Frances Wright 
Director 

wrightf@otsegocounty.com 

Putnam County Office for the Aging 
110 Old Route 6, Bldg. 1 
Carmel, NY 10512-2196 
Ph:  (845) 808-1700 

William Huestis 
Executive Director 

William.huestis@putnamcountyny.gov 

Rensselaer County Unified Family Svcs. 
Department for the Aging 
1600 Seventh Avenue 
Troy, NY 12180-3798 
Ph:  (518) 270-2730 

Carol Rosbozom 
Director 

crosbozom@rensco.com 

Rockland County Office for the Aging 
Robert L. Yeager Health Center 
50 Sanatorium Road, Bldg. B 
Pomona, NY 10970-0350 
Ph:  (845)  364-2110 

June Molof 
Director 

molofju@co.rockland.ny.us 

Saratoga County Office for the Aging 
152 West High Street 
Ballston Spa, NY 12020-3528 
Ph:  (518) 884-4100 

Sandra Cross 
Director 

scross@saratogacountyny.gov 

Schenectady County Dept. of Senior & 
Long Term Care Services 
107 Nott Terrace 
Schaffer Heights, Suite 202 
Schenectady, NY 12308-3170 
Ph:  (518) 382-8481 

Yvette Gebell 
Manager 

Yvette.gebell@schenectadycounty.com 

Schoharie County Office for the Aging 
113 Park Place, Suite 3 
Schoharie, NY 12157-3202 
Ph:  (518) 295-2001 

Nancy Dingee 
Director 

Nancy.Dingee@co.schoharie.ny.us 

Schuyler County Office for the Aging 
323 Owego Street, Unit 7 
Montour Falls, NY 14865-9625 
Ph:  (607) 535-7108 

Tamre Waite 
Director 

twaite@co.schuyler.ny.us 

Seneca County Office for the Aging 
1 DiPronio Drive 
Waterloo, NY 13165-1680 
Ph:  (315) 539-1765 

Angela Reardon 
Director 

areardon@co.seneca.ny.us 
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AAA Mailing Address AAA Leadership Email Address 
Seneca Nation of Indians Office for the 
Aging 
28 Thomas Indian School Drive 
Irving, NY 14081-9300 
Ph:  (716) 532-5778 

Irma Conant 
Director 

Irma.conant@sni.org 

St. Lawrence County Office for the Aging 
80 State Highway 310, Suite 7 
Canton, NY 13617-1497 
Ph:  (315) 386-4730 

Nancy Robert 
Director 

nrobert@stlawco.org  

St. Regis Mohawk Office for the Aging 
29 Business Park Road 
Hogansburg, NY 13655 
Ph:  (518) 358-2963 

Cynthia Tarbell 
Director 

Cynthia.tarbell@srmt-nsn.gov 

Steuben County Office for the Aging 
3 East Pulteney Square 
Bath, NY 14810-1510 
Ph:  (607) 776-7813 

Michael Keane 
Director 

mikek@co.steuben.ny.us 

Suffolk County Office for the Aging 
P.O. Box 6100 
H. Lee Dennison Bldg., 3rd Floor 
100 Veterans Memorial Highway 
Hauppauge, NY 11788-0099 
Ph:  (631)  853-8200 

Holly Rhodes-Teague 
Director 

Aging.office@suffolkcountyny.gov 

Sullivan County Office for the Aging 
Sullivan County Government Center 
100 North St., P.O. Box 5012 
Monticello, NY 12701-5012 
Ph:  (845) 807-0241 

Deborah Allen 
Director 

deborah.allen@scgnet.us 

Tioga Opportunities, Inc. 
Department of Aging Services 
Countryside Community Center 
9 Sheldon Guile Blvd. 
Owego, NY 13827-1062 
Ph:  (607) 687-4120 

Jeff Thornton 
Director 

jthornton@tiogaopp.org 

Tompkins County Office for the Aging 
320 North Tioga Street 
Ithaca, NY 14850-4210 
Ph:  (607) 274-5482 

Lisa Holmes 
Director 

lholmes@tompkins-co.org 

Ulster County Office for the Aging 
1003 Development Court 
Kingston, NY 12401-1959 
Ph:  (845) 340-3456 

Anne Cardinale 
Director 

acar@co.ulster.ny.us 

Warren/Hamilton Counties Office for the 
Aging 
1340 State Route 9 
Lake George, NY 12845 
Ph:  (518) 761-6347 

Christie Sabo 
Director 

saboa@co.warren.ny.us 
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AAA Mailing Address AAA Leadership Email Address 
Washington County CARES 
Office for Aging & Disability Resources 
383 Broadway 
Fort Edward, NY 12828-1015 
Ph:  (518) 746-2420 

Claire Murphy 
Director 

Claire.murphy@dfa.state.ny.us 

Wayne County Dept. of Aging & Youth 
1519 Nye Road, Suite 300 
Lyons, NY 14489-9133 
Ph:  (315) 946-5624 

Martin Williams 
Deputy Aging Director 

aging@co.wayne.ny.us 

Westchester County Dept. of Senior 
Programs & Services 
9 South First Ave., 10th Floor 
Mt. Vernon, NY 10550-3414 
Ph:  (914) 813-6400 

Mae Carpenter 
Commissioner 

Mrc1@westchestergov.com 

Wyoming County Office for Aging & 
Youth Bureau 
8 Perry Ave. 
Warsaw, NY 14569 
Ph:  (585) 786-8833 

Andrea Aldinger 
Director 

aaldinger@wyomingco.net 

Yates County Area Agency on Aging 
417 Liberty Street, Suite 1116 
Penn Yan, NY 14527-1100 
Ph:  (315) 536-5515 

Katie Smeenk 
Director 

smeenkk@rochester.twcbc.com 

 
 
 
NYS Association of Area Agencies  
on Aging 
272 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12204 
Ph: (518) 449-7080 

Laura Cameron 
Executive Director 

laura@nysaaaa.org  
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Issuances Distributed Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2010 
 

2010 Program Instruction Memorandum 
 

10-PI-01 Jan. 28 Weatherization Referral and Packaging (WRAP) 
 
10-PI-02 April 6  SCSEP Allocation Schedule and Fiscal Application 
    for new Title V Funding 
 
10-PI-03 April 6  LTCOP Record Retention 
 
10-PI-04 May 19 Revised Client/CAARS Forms and Instructions 
 
10-PI-05 June 3 Revised Maximum Housing Adjustment for 2010 Financial  
    Levels for EISEP and CSE Client Cost Share Determination 
 
10-PI-06 June 15 Preparing to Implement Regulatory Changes for EISEP or 
    CSE-funded EISEP-like Ancillary Services and Expenditure  
    Requirements for In-home and Ancillary Services 
 
10-PI-07 June 24 FFY 2010 Final Allocation Schedules for Title III 
 
10-PI-08 July 14 Senior Community Service Employment Program (Title V of  
    the OAA) Allocation Schedule and Subgrantee Application  
    for Program Year 2010-2011 
 
10-PI-09 July 30 Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act for  
    Beneficiary Outreach and Assistance (MIPPA) application for  
    Year II funding 
 
10-PI-10 July 30 2010 Senior Farmers Market Nutrition Program (SFMNP) 
    Information and Instructions 
 
10-PI-11 Aug. 12 FFY 2010 Title III Transfers, Carryover and Budget  
    Modifications 
 
10-PI-12 Sept. 1 FY 2010 Final LTCOP Allocations – Title VII and State  
    LTCOP 
 
10-PI-13 Sept. 21 Ombudsman Participation on an Ethics Review Committee 
 
10-PI-14 Oct. 1  SFY 2010-11 Enacted Budget Final Allocations for CSE,  
    EISEP, CSI, SNAP, CRC, State Transportation, HIICAP, and  
    WRAP and Information on Local Assistance funding in the  
    2010-11 State Budget 



 
10-PI-15 Oct. 7  SFY 2011-12 Annual Implementation Plan  (AIP) 
 
10-PI-16 Oct. 26 FFY 2010 Title III Final Allocations including Supplements  
    and Transfers 
 
10-PI-17 Nov. 22 Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act  
    (MIPPA) for Beneficiary Outreach and Assistance application  
    for SHIP/ADRC funding 
 
10-PI-18 Nov. 22 Model Applicant-Client Authorization for Release of  
    Information 
 
 
 

2010 Information Memorandum 
 

10-IM-01 Jan. 21 Area Agencies on Aging Directors/Commissioners list 
    NYSOFA Memoranda Issued Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2009 
 
10-IM-02 May 13 Guidance on the Family Health Care Decisions Act 
 
 
 

2010 Technical Assistance Memorandum 
 

10-TAM-01 Aug. 4  Attorney Client Privilege 
 
10-TAM-02 Sept. 13 Legal Assistance Program – Who May Be a Provider? 
 
10-TAM-03 Dec. 20 NY Connects Role in the MIPPA-ADRC Funding 
    Application 
 
 
 
 


